

2024 Broome Art Trail Artist Participation Information

Important Dates

- Artist Registration Opens: Friday, May 3, 2024
- Artist Registration Closes: Friday, May 24, 2024
- Artist Meet and Greet: September 19, 2024 Time TBA
- **2024 Broome Art Trail:** Saturday, September 21, 2024 10AM-4PM and Sunday, September 22, 2024 11AM-4PM.

Participation Guidelines

Thank you for your interest in participating in the **2024 Broome Art Trail!** This event is an open weekend of studios, galleries, and creative sites across Broome County where artists can showcase and sell their artwork. To participate in this event artists must be available to exhibit/sell both **Saturday**, **September 21**, **2024 10AM-4PM and Sunday**, **September 22**, **2024 11AM-4PM**.

Registration Instructions

Are You An Artist With A Studio?

If you are an artist with an independent studio (whether at home or elsewhere) when completing the 2024 Broome Art Trail Registration Form you register under the professional name and address associated with your studio.

Are You An Artist Without A Studio?

Artists are expected to independently secure the exhibition site (studio, gallery, etc.) before completing registration. It can be a home studio, a gallery, or a creative site that would be available to showcase your work. If possible Artists are encouraged to establish working studios from which to exhibit and possibly demonstrate their artistic craft.

Concerns About Securing Your Site?

Any artists concerned about securing their exhibition site independently, are welcome to refer to this list of available **2024 Broome Art Trail Venues** and contact one of our 2024



Site Coordinators with your **top 3 choices.** BCAC or the Site Coordinators cannot guarantee space in any of our sites, it is first come first served. Also, please note that artists are wholly responsible for the equipment needed to display their work and some host sites will not allow artists to hang on their walls.

After artists have secured their exhibition site, it is important that artists **complete the below registration steps** to secure their spot on the trail:

☐ Fill out the 2024 Broome Art Trail Registration Form	1
□ *Share 5 Images of current artwork that BCAC can us	-
*This can be done in the registration form. Do NOT email BC	
☐ Pay the 2024 Broome Art Trail Registration Fee	n to your innaged an oday.
Pay the 2024 broome Art Trail Negistration 1 ee	

2024 Site Coordinators

If you are concerned with securing your own exhibition space for the event, please contact one of BCAC's site coordinators. If your municipality has not been paired with a site coordinator, please contact a BCAC staff member. In the subject line of your email please include "2024 BAT Site Inquiry."

- Binghamton/Johnson City Site Coordinator: Connie Barnes, cbarnes@broomearts.org
- Endicott Site Coordinator: Alexandra Davis, equinoxprintmaking@gmail.com
- The Town of Maine Site Coordinator: Phil Childs, achild233@aol.com
- Vestal Museum: Cherese Wisner-Rosales, crosales@vestalny.com
- BCAC Programs and Development Manager: Holly Cooper, hcooper@broomearts.org

2024 Participation Fee

The 2024 participation fee guarantees an artist's inclusion in BCAC's 2024 Broome Art Trail marketing (social media, BCAC website, etc.), the 2024 Broome Art Trail Map, and an invitation to the 2024 Artist Networking Event.

• BCAC Member Participation Fee: \$50.00



• Non-Member Participation Fee: \$60.00

• Student Participation Fee: \$20.00

Your 2024 Broome Art Trail Registration fee can be paid <u>HERE</u>
OR in person at the Broome County Arts Council located at 223 State Street
Binghamton NY

2024 Categories of Work Accepted

The following categories of work will be accepted for the 2024 Broome Art Trail. Artists are welcome to exhibit multiple mediums of work.

- Painting (watercolor, encaustic, oil, acrylic, etc.)
- Drawing (charcoal, graphite, colored pencil, etc.)
- Printmaking
- Photography and Digital Arts (prints and commissioned work)
- 3D: ceramics, wood, glass, metal, fiber, mosaic, sculpture
- Mixed Media
- Collage
- Written work (Zines, published manuscripts, etc.)
- *Performing arts (Original plays, stand-up comedy performances, music performances, etc.)

*Please note that any performances or other artistic demonstrations should be free for the community to attend

Additional Participation Information

- The 2024 Broome Art Trail will be in-person only event, with artists and locations listed on our website (www.broomearts.org/in-the-community/broome-art-trail).
- BCAC will provide a centralized website featuring all of the artists' work and map
 of the venue sites.
- Artists should plan to collect some data for reporting to BCAC via our followup participant survey (attendance, sales, visitors from outside the county, etc.).



- Sales of any work are between the artist and the buyer, and BCAC takes no part
 in the sale aspect. Artists are responsible for taking payment and delivery of
 goods and services offered, as well as for their personal accounting (submitting
 tax information where applicable, typically for over \$600 in sales).
- BCAC does not take commissions on any sales made through Broome Art Trail.
- Venues, artists, and musicians participating in the 2024 Broome Art Trail understand that BCAC does not provide insurance coverage for Broome Art Trail events that happen at an artist's home, an artist's studio, or any other locations the artist uses. Any interactions between the artists and the general public is between those two parties and does not involve BCAC. This includes injury, damage, or any other type of calamity or complaint. Artists agree to hold harmless BCAC, its employees, officers, volunteers and directors from any and all claims, actions, demands or other proceedings for any actual or alleged injury to persons or damage to property for any reason whatsoever and/or arising out of any act or omission of artist and their premises, or other locations.

Please note that works that are easily transported, functional, and easy to take home do the best for sales. However, we encourage all types of work to be featured in the Broome Art Trail. Please contact Broome County Arts Council (BCAC) with any questions! hcooper@broomearts.org or via phone (607) 723-4620.